

SB0351/316887/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 351
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike “person” and substitute “forensic laboratory”.

On page 2, in line 16, strike “who” and substitute “that”; and in line 42, after “times;” insert “establishing the terms of the members of the Advisory Committee; prohibiting a member of the Advisory Committee from receiving certain compensation; requiring the Department to staff the Advisory Committee;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 7, strike “BALLISTIC” and substitute “FIREARMS”; in line 19, strike “FORENSIC FIELD TESTS” and substitute “A PRESUMPTIVE TEST PERFORMED AT A CRIME SCENE”; and in line 24, strike “CORRECTIONS” and substitute “PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES”.

On page 8, in line 21, strike “PROFICIENCY TESTS,”.

On page 9, in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike “PERSON” and substitute “FORENSIC LABORATORY”.

On page 10, in line 17, strike “ITS LICENSE” and substitute “THE LICENSE ISSUED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE”.

On page 13, in line 7, strike “AND”; in line 9, after “RECORD” insert “; AND”

(3) THE STATE’S ATTORNEY;

(Over)

and in line 15, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”.

On page 17, in line 5, strike “11” and substitute “10”; strike in its entirety line 20; and in lines 21 and 23, strike “(VI)” and “(VII)”, respectively, and substitute “(V)” and “(VI)”, respectively.

On page 18, after line 16, insert:

“(G) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE STAFF FOR THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE.”

On page 25, in lines 12 and 13, strike “2008” and “2009”, respectively, and substitute “2009” and “2010”, respectively; and in line 14, strike “Three members in 2010” and substitute “Two members in 2011”.